125
Pr
od
uc
t
In
fo
rm

-100° up to +200° C
           (0,8; 1,5; 2,25; 3,0 N)
Ordering example Series Tip
material
0 = Delrin
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
N = Nickel
R = Rhodium
Spring force
(dN)
Collar
height
(mm)
Special designation
alternative
“MC, “MT“**,
“M-30“ (see ****)
Test probe:
Plug:
Collar height and installation height
The installation height of the tip (measured
with the receptacle) is determined by the
collar height. The test probe can only be
used with a receptacle.
M1,6 ø1,65
25,5 2
ø2,3 SW1,7
VS-112 M
(.063) (.065) (.091)
(.067)
(1.004) (.079)
Plug VS-112 M is used instead of a test probe
to prevent receptacles being used unnecesarily during
maintenance.
***** axially positioned through-hole for leakage test. Attention:
when not assembled correctly, then solder can flow inside the receptacle.
ø
1
,8
0,8
Collar height Install. height with KS
02 10,5 mm (.413)
05 13,5 mm (.531)
10 19,0 mm (.748)
  5
  3
  5
  3
 2,7
10
,5
0,
41
3
GKS-112
E02 M
19
0,
74
8
GKS-112
E10 M
13
,5